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CITY OF FORTLA ND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM '

TO: R. Lovell Brown, Building Inspector DATE:

y
FROM: Harry E. Cummings, Chairman of the Planning Board August 4, 1959
sussecr: Proposed Zone Change - Vicinity of 669717 Brighten Avenue

On July 18, 1969, the Plaaning Board voted to recommend to the City
Council that 5.86 acres of land in the vicinity of 669~717 Brighten Ave.
be rezoned from R—3 Residence to R-b Residence in order to allow such
land to be used for the develcpment of a campus type, two year business
school,

One objection to the reroning was raised by a group of citizens, that
there was a possibility of apartmont building construction or other

R=6 uses not so desirable as a school if the school failed to materialize
as proposed. The members of the Bourd shared their concern and inasmuch
as conditions could not be placed upon the rezoning, the Board respectfully
request that if the rezoning is approved by the City Council, that you
notify them of any request for a building permit or other indication that

the land is to be but to use other than that of a school and campus for
the Andover School'of Business.

Under such eircumstances it will then he the intention of the Planning
Board to initiate proceedings to rezone the area to R-3.

I RECEIVED
“ NG~ 4 1969
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719 Brighton Ave.
Harch 13, 1962

Marber Realty Company ‘ ¢¢ to: Corporation Counsel
518 Forest Averue

Gentlemen:

A double faced detached sign 4* x 8' advertising "house
Jots" has been erected at the atove named location which the Mirber
Realty Gompany 1s the owner without a pormit in'violabtion of
Section 301.1 and 301.2,2 of the City of Portland Eullding fode,

‘ this sign 1is also in violstion of Section 16-A-8a and
Sectlon 21 of the Zoning Ordimance referring to the H-3 Realdence
Zone in which this property is located.

It is therafore neteysary thet this sign be removed at
once ind certainly before Apidl 3, 19¢8,

Now that this viclation has heen brought to your attention

1t 18 hoped that we may have your cocoperation so that further action
bty this department 'will not bs necessary.

Very truly yours,

A Allan Soule
Aoting Bullding Inspector
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R3 RESIDENGE ZONE e ET 1SSUED
ABPPLIGATION & - 00050
ARPLICATION FOR PERMIT JAN 18 196E

)]t o it o 5 o S . | oot of PORTLAND

. = of . Poﬂtl‘mtl' Maire, ....Dec, 19 1961
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE :
Tke ’zm'dcrsigned hereby applies for a;permit o erect aller repair demolish install }Igefollg"pt:r_tg building structure equipment

in accordance with the Laws of the Staté of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Poriland, plans and

speciﬁcat‘ions. if any, submitted herewith and the Jollowing specifications:

Location ...About 659 Brighton Ave, (669.725) s Within Fire Limits? .....p...... Dist, No
Owner's name and address Maxber. Realty. Go.538. Forest. Ave, Telephone........ ccwn
Lesgee's narfie and address ;

-« TelephOne... v, "

Contractor's hame and address Oim.gzgs ; Telephone.

Architect ... - Specifications........... Plans ....yes No. of sheets ...
Proposed use of building b — No. families

Last use No. families
Material.nm: o .No. stories Heat Style of roof Roofing

Other buildings on same lot
Estimated-cost §...

~ Fee§...2:90...........
General Description of New Work

To erect 4' wide x 8' high detached tio-faced sign as per plan,

pr -
Pl Tugys -
UBt2 nap Con s

1 %fona]?y_é/_l{/__/éz
Permit Issued with Lette:

It is understood thal this permit does not iviclude installation of heating apparatus which is to be laken oul s=paralely by and in
the nawse of the heating contraclor. PERMIT TN BE ISSUED TO tarber Realty Compeny

Detaiis of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work} Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what s ,roposed for sewage:
Hlas septic tank notice been sent? i Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate ... Height average grade to highest point of roof,
Size, front depth No, stories ... solid or filled land?......c. e earth or rock?
Material of foundation Thickness, top ... . .. bottom cellar
Kind of roof Rise per 00t .. .. Reof covering

No: of chimneys ... o Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat
Framing Lumber—Kind. Dressed or full size?een.o - Corner pozts

Size Girder Columns under girders Size Max. on centers

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O, .- Bridging in every fluor and flat roof span over § fect.
Joists and rafters: 15t foor, , 2nd , roof
On centers: 1st floor, . Mnd
Maximum gpan: . 1gt floor, S . r rool

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of wails? wheight?

) If a Garage ]
No. cars now accommodated on same lot......., to be accommodated.......number commercial cars to be accommodated.......
Wil automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposéd buildig?;,.............

Wil work require disturbing of any tree'on a public street?.. 1

Will there be in charge of the-above work a.person. competent to
gee: that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? J€S......,

"M‘arber’ Realty Company

s d01

INSPECTION COPY Sighatire of owner ... Wﬁ%ﬁ[ﬁd @f‘%
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AP=669-725 Brighton avenue o
o . dan. 18; 1952

Marber. Realty Company
518 Foreest Avenie

Qentlamons

) Your appesl under the Zoning Ordinance regarding a
double~faced dotached sign advertising the development of the
area in which it is located at the sbove named location was
sustained by the Boaril of Appeals subject to the conditicn
that 1% shall be locafed aboub 40 feet back from the strest
Iine fnstoad of at the five foot sutback requssted, Since
the sign in its present position meets this ~ondition, it
may be lof{t whers it is, Balated permit for the sign is
therefore issued herewith on %he condition that as spon as
weathexr conditions permit it will be atraightened up and
sot more seocurely in the grownl,

YVory truly yours,
Mbirt J, Seard .
But)itng Inspsction Director

Al




AP= 669725 Brighton Avenus
Dac. 7’ 1961

e
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Marber Realty Company ¢c to: Corporation Courierl
518 Forest Avenue -

:«n‘ev‘

S5k SOL

Gentlemsnt

e
2

P02 o7

Building parmit for erection of & double-faced detached sign
4 feot by B feet wit!: top about 7 feet abc.e the ground, to ade
vertise the development of the arss in vhich it 465 located, 1a not
iosusble under the Zoning Ordin.c<~ for the following reasonas

1, The area of the sign is in excess of the meximum
of 15 square feot permitted for a sign of this
nature by Seotion 16=-A-8b applying to the R~3
Residence Zone in which the property is locotsd,

The aign 4is to te located only about 5 feed back
from the street lime of Brighton Avenue and thus
would be an unlawful encreachment upon the

4O={oot setback area required by Section 25 for
that nart of Brighton Avenue where the property is
located,

¥

;i

nPen e

":;%ﬁ’-ica":y X

Wo understand that you would ke to ewsrcise your appsal
rights concerning thece diserepancies, Accordingly we are
certifying the cass to ihe Corporation Younsel, at whose office
appeals are filed,

Very tausy yorss,

Tl AT X
T :

)?F

Albert J. soars
Building Inspestion Birector
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DATE: January 11, 1942
HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF MARBER REALTY COM!ANY
AT $69-725 Brighton Avenue

Public Hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals,

BOARD OF APPEALS YOTE

Franklin G, Hinckley
Ralph L. Young

mclamk NQ!S n

Record of Kearing:

Opposed: Walter Murrell, Esquire for Mr. Pendexter

Mr. Coggiano
Mr. George Fogg
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPEALS

VARIANCE APPEAL December 28, 1961
_—\_

Marber Realty Company owner of property at 669=725 Brighton Avenue

e Zoning Ordinance of

R e e e

Erection of a double-faged detached sign 4 feet p. ° feet with top about 7 feet above the
ground, to advertise the development of the area . which it ig location, This permit ig
Presently not issuabje for the following reasons: (1) The area n is in excess
of the maximum of 15 square feet permitted for a sign of thisnnature by Section 16+A-8p
applying to the R=3 Residence Zone in eds  (2) The sign is to
be located only about 5 feet back from n Avenue and thyg would
be an unlawfyl encroachment upon the 40 €a required by Section 21 for that
Fart of Brighton Avenue where the prope

i Mt o

DECISION

fter public hea Januarz 11, 1962 s the Board of Appeals finds that all of the above
Ebnditions do exist with respect to thisg property and that g variance should be granted

in this case, provided such 'sign shall pe located approximately 40 feet back from the line of
" Brighton Avenue,. ,
£ It is, therefore, determined that 8 variance from the pProvisions of (e Zoning Ordinance
JShould " be granted in this case, provided such sign shall be- located approximately 40 feet
: back from the line of Brighton Avenue,. -

24

BOARD-OF APPEALS
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD oF APPEALS

January 8y 1962

Marber Realty Company
318 Forest Avenue
Portland. Maine

Gentlemen}

The Board of Appeals wil] hold 4 public

-hearing in the Counci} Chamber at City Hall, Pottland.

Maine, on Thursday, January 11, 1962, a¢ 4100 p, M. to

hear youy appeal under the Zoning Ordinance,

Pleaée‘bé present or pe represented at this

o -~
hearing 1@/;@pport of this appeel, PR
Y L o

- BOARD OF APPEALS
Franklin g, Hinckley

Chairman
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

December 29, 1961

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeale will hold a public hearing in the Council
Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, January 11, 1962, at
4:00 P. M. to hear the appeal of Marber Realty Company requesting an
mit erection of 2 doubleefaced
about 7 feet above the ground.on
the property at 669-725 Brighton Avenue to advertige the development of
the area in which it is located,

This permit ig Presently not issuable for the following reasons:

rea of the sign is in excess of the maximum of 15 square feet
permitted for a sign of this nature by Section 16-A-8b applying to the
R-3 Residence Zone in which the property is located. (2) The sign is to
be located only about 5 feet back from the street line of Brighton Avenue
and thus would be an unlawful encroachment upon the 40 foot setback area

required by Section 21 for that part of Brighton Avenus where the property
is located.

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance
which provides such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals
ions of the Ordinance
pment of property which is
nt and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are
exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not
generally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which
have not arisen as a result of action of the applicant subsequent to the
ance whether in violation of the provisions of the
Ordinance or not} that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not
be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and “hat the

granting of the variance will not be contrary to the intent und purpose
of the Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be
heard at the above time and place, this notice of required puktlic hearing

having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feat of the premises
in question as required by the Ordinance,

BOARD OF APPEALS
Franklin G, Hinckley

Chairman
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Cplbe 63/59 ~ About 659 Brighton Avenuo
August 25, 1961
Harbor Realby Gonpany
Att, Louis Bemobedn
108 Fovest Avenus ¢o to: Corpuration Counsel
Doar My, Bernsteing
Conflming my telephone conversation with Hr, Bernstein. ¥ vish

to meke clear the application of Zonlng Ordinance requive t0
uny detoched sign ereched to advertise your Brigibon Holg wolope

nent. Since tho oign in question has ea aven of about 32 syu.avo fecty
%

ohout twice the area of 15 squale feot allowed by Scation As-i=Eb o
the Ordinancae for o slga sdvertising & development projech, approval
of the Board of Appealy is neccrsary vefore ite erection, The elgn
will also need to ho located ca & perb of the dovelopmont property
and ab lezct AC feck back from the strect 1ine of Brighton Aveuus in
ordes Lo comply with cbher poquironcabo of the Ordinanco. Either or
bobk of thess requirawnts my also ba appealod 4f desived.

Tr, order to gob appeal proceedings gtarted, it is necesoery that
an zpplicst on for o permit for ercction of tho sign bo filed to-
gebher with & plot plan indicsbiag location of sign 89 rogards ebrost
end proporby Mnes, Ib will then be poussible for & cortification
1ebbor on whidch an appeal ¢on bo based to ta writben, As you have
weon informed by the Sorporation Peszal, the sign is unlavfully
located in ita @ esent peaition. Therefore, unlese use of the sl
1o 40 be obam, “w., it 40 inportend thet no time ve loet 4n teking
the necessary steps to setwo tho ayoroval of tho Board of Appeals
for ercation of the elgn in snothw Incation ca your propertys

Tery truly yoursy

Albert J, Jeave
Building Incpoction Uivector
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

1o Robert We Donovan,Assistent Corporation Counsel pate: August 22, 1961

FrRoM: Albert J. Sears, Builédng Inspaction Director

SutSECT: Uplawful detached sign erocted within imits of Jeanne Street

¥arber Realty Company, develcpure of property back of
righ <Aveszio 8t this iocation have recently eprected 8 iR
Iy feot by 8 feet with ton abou. 7 feot above the ground to ad-
verties the’ development, This elgn has been located about 3
foet An from the llne of Brighton Avenue and within the limits
of Jearns Strest sbout 3 feet inside its easterly toundary.

Boause the sign is greater than 20 square feet in area
with its greetest dimenslon more than 5 feet, & pormit, vhich

was not secured,is required from this department for its erection.

Howsver, 1 heve no pight to grant @ permit for its erection in its
pregent location.

Bacause I doubt if the Zoning Ordinance or Building Gode has
comtrol over signa Jocated vithin the limits of a stroet, 1 am

turning the natter over to you for vhatever legal action may be
advigable to secure its removal.

VYery truly yours,

Albert J. Sears
Puilding Inspsction Director
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Cplt, 61/59 ~ About 659 Srighton Ave.

Nov, 2, 1961

Marber Realty Company ¢c to: Corporation Counsel
Attt Lewls Bernstein
518 Forest Avznue

Dear Mpr, Bernstein:

In spite of my letter to you of August 25, 1961
sutlining the steps nsading to he taken to corrsct the
v.olation of the Zoning Ordinance involving the detached
slgn erected on the property of the Marbar Realty Company
on Brighton Avenue, you have failed to take any action in
this direction. Under these circumstances, unless the sign
has besn removed or application for permit for erection of
the sizn has been 7iled and goning appeal filed before
November 15, 1961, I shall find it necessary without further
notice to you to racommend to tha Corporation Counsel that
legal action be insiigated to compel cumpliance with loning
Ordinance regulations.

Very truly yours,

Alvert J. Sears
Building Inspection Director

AEEEY



AP~ 669-725 Brighton Avenue
Sephe T, 1961

Marber Realdy Coupsny o to: Gorporation Counsel.
518 Forest Avenue

Gentlemend

Pormit for sraciion of a tenmporary detoched sign |
approximately 4 feat by 8 fest with top avout 7 fect above the
ground sdvertising & development project on the property ab the
aboge named location is not issusble under the Zoning Ordiranss
for the following resscnst

3. Tho sign is in excess of the maximm
of 15 square faoh pormitted by S6048-Y
of the Ordinance for a sign %o be
srocted for such & purpose.

. The sign 3a to be evected about 15 fest
back from tha streebt 1ne of Brighton Averue
ard henee will be an unlawful enoroachment
upon the 40 foot setback required for this
part of Brighten Avenue by Secs 21 of the
Ordinance. ‘

We undarstand that you would 1ike *o exercise your
appeal rights concerning this diserepancys Accordingly we are
certifying the case to the Corporation Couneel, te whose office
4n Roow 208, City Hell, you should go to file tne appeals

Very truly yours,

Albert J, Sears
Fullding Inspection Nrecter

S A A e+
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R3 RESIDENCE ZONE |

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Biiilding or Type of SHUCTARE o e
el Portland, Mafn?, et 3 19,
77 W INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE .
: ;',fTs:he x;ﬁjzrfigned hereby applies for & pem'u't {0 erect aller repair Jdemolishinstall thefollowing building structvre equipment
in accordancewith the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portla +d, plons and

speciﬁcdtjons‘,‘if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:
Locatio L,@azzai...ﬂxigntgnmm" ...................................... 57—

Owner's; ngxm:e and address iarber .“S@%W C°;518 f orest Ave, Telephone.

Lessce’s #ame and address e = - Telephone
Contractor's name and address . Telephone 2

Axchitect .. ", mNo. Of sheets ..

Proposed use of building No. families.
Last use No. families ...

Materialmmemmmmmmms BTN T — . B R — —

Other buildings on same JO s - e e o s [——
Estimated cost Fee 3“..?:,:.09,

General Description of New Work

To ersct (1) donle-fuced detached post sign 3 x 8t with top 71 apove ground.

1 is understood that this permit does not inéhide installation of heating apparaitis whvich s to be taken out separalely by and in
the name of the heating contracior. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED IO owners

Details ¢& New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this WOrk? o ... Is any electrical work involved in this DDy 314 —— —
Is conncction to be made to public sewer? " I not, what ss proposed for SEWAZED e

Has septic tank notice been sent? __Form notice sent?

Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof

Size, froat depth No. StOFies ..memaslid OF filled 12nd . s earth or rock? .
Material of foundation . Thickness, tOP v .. bottom
AT R B e o] ——— _Rise per oot s Roof covering

No. of chimneys . Material of ChimMNEYS. - I (L1111 S— Kind of heat e I L1 A—— .
Framing Lumber—Kindumemmss Dressed or full §1282 e Corner posts Sitls

Size GIrder wmmniommmrs Colamns under Girders wo—mm v GHZE e ot = MK, 0N CENLETS st
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor.. , 2nd ,3rd
On centers: 1st floor. 2nd , 3rd
Maximum-span? 15t floor. 2nd , 3rd

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?.

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot......., t0 be accomm - dated.......number comnmercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cara habitually st?drt_/d in the proposed Duildifg e wesmmm

APPROVED: Miscellaneous

" Wiil work require disturbing of any treeon a ‘pl'xblicBtreet?.........‘.f!..‘.’.....m.

- Wil there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
. see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are {
obiserved? Y38
Yarber Realbty Company
4 )

by \.:b(ith’M '@Wﬂ Efl ,7‘:"4””2.

INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner




e i, - PERP‘TTT IS!;UH]}
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APPLICATION Fop PERMIT iy
i 8EP 23 185
Class of Building or Type of Structyre Third Class

CITY of FORTLAND
- T <thilak

|

. ereby g TECtSiterraniy demolish instalithe fallowing building Striicture
equipment iy accordance qigh d ine, the Brilding Cod, aind Zoning Ordinane, of the C ity of Poy.
land, plans and Specificatio and the followiny Specifications.

Location T Brd o Within Fire Limitsp o Dist. No,
Owater’s sigme and address c“lnatcorp -

Lessee’s name and address |

e Telephone
Contractor’s naine and addregs o- . fWDEX

s . Telephone
Architect | L . Specifications . No. of sheets
Proposed yse of building

. .. S e No. fatuilies
Last yse el Office

. C No. familjeg
No. stories . . 1. Heat "o Style of roof e Roofing
Other building on samelot. ... . .

Estimateq cost§. .. ..
Genera] Description of New Work

To demolisp I-story frame office,
No sewer connections,

Land to pe used for building Purroses,

Eﬁ/‘}d/ (‘,47/0(/\/ Aw/zh /7/5'7

Itis utderstood ifigy tis pernisy does not include installution of heating opparatys which i 10 be takey oyp separately by gng o,
the name of 1 heating contractgy. PERMIT 10 g ISSUED 10 ™ cwner
Details of ey Work
Isany Plumbing involved jn this work? Is any electrical wory involved iy this workp
Js connection to bem i e T not, what g Proposed for sewage?
Hag séj;ﬁ'c tank notice heen sent? e Form notjce sent?
Heigh avéfage grade to topof plate . e Heighy avera;e ¢ ude to highest poing of roof
Size, front . ies .. . solid or fille, land? . earth or rock?
Materia] of foundation - Thickness, top.. . 10Lom « cellar
Materia] of underpinning s Tt . Height Tt e Thickness
Kind of oot . o Rise per foot “ . . Roof covering e
No. of chimneys . e . Materia] of chimneys . - of lining Kind of heat
Framing'Lumber-—-Kin — - Dressed or [ size? Corner posts T Sills

Size Girder . Columng under girders T . Size e Max, on centers ___
ness of outside sheathing of exterior waljg

walls and cartying Partitions) g9x4.1g7 ,
Joists anq fafters; 1st floor
On centers s 1st floor...,
Magcimum span: Istfloor.. . g 8nd L
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? .

b Caspe

Ifa Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot......, to be accommodated”. .
Wil automobije Tepaifing be done other thaq minor sepairg 4 cars habi

e ——

‘u.....u-muu-u-m-m-unnnunuuunmuummm-ummmumum-u [LTITPPN
»

. e

APPROVED;

baresseernens

T T———

ul‘un.lu’-’h-....n L1

R S S Signatuye of-owney ¥
!N_SPE_CTION CopPY

£ wmmmmmwwm mm.“m RN veMan ___I:&éﬁm%mx ivi-F
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iy

;em!tt No.

émwyﬁ Lotk [
Owner % ]étm«-// @7&
Date of pemnt ? / ;\5/ v 7

Notif, closmq-m

<.

Inspn, closing-in

gy ~TA

.

",

shr:n

1ievee

.
ol naton g saguee fn

O quT G7 Snay

ti

Lij

.y

Firial Notid.

3l ©
T
=

b2

Fin‘ai Inspn.

L

Cert, of Occupancy issued

Staking Out Notice

3i 4

Fox;ﬂ Check Notice
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AN (3
00351
My 20 [
Cluss of Building or Type of Stracture
Portland, Maine, ... axeh.R2%5.. 195k
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit loxewect ulioe repmiyai~ i Gh i the following buslding slowrnxeegripniout
in accordorce with the Lasws of the State of Maine, the Building Cole and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitled herewith and the following specifications:

Location 669-715. Brighton. AVe.....150=F=3 Within Fire Limits? ....J10 Dist. No

Ovwner’s name and address ... Yarher. Realty.Go.,..c/0. Lewis. Bernstein, 518 Forestrelephone. ..
Lessee’s name and address ......... R Telephone... coems
Contractor’s name and address ...Iagien Bourque, Biddeford TelephORe e s .
Architect ... Specifications..... No. of sheets
Proposed use of building No. families ... -
Last use Lhrick.shed No. families ..o .

1 Heat e wemStyle of roof Roofing

Other buildings or same ot .croec o RO .
Estimated cost $. wermmsoccnons Fee §....50..

Genetal Description of New Work

To demolish l-story former shed used for bricks,

It is understood that this permil does nol include installairon of heating apparalvs whick is lo be taken out separately by and in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owers

Detaiis of New Wortk
Is any plumbing involved in this work? ot ev—— Is any electrical wotk involved in this work? .
Is connection to be made to public SEWer? e If BGL What is proposed for seWage? o or oo oo

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? .

Height cerage grade to top of plate
Size, front.. depth No. stories ............solid or filled land?
Material of fOUNAALON .o o L HICKTIESS, tOP

Material of underpinning Height

Kind of roof Rise per foot ... e ROOf COVeERing

No. of chimneys ... N Material of chimneys.... ... of lining cat

Framing lumber—Kind ot + e e DECSSEA OF fUn

Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board: .o« o SIZR s o s s
GAXdrS.... .o e e SHZ€ 1 v s oo COlumns under girders. .. .. .. Size .. Max, o centers ... . v
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O, C. Bridging in every floor wd flat roof span over 3 feet.
Joists and satters: 1st floor. 2nd IV SO (., | S ——
On centers: 1st floor.... 2nd 3rd
Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd
1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? .height? ...

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot.... . to be accommodated.... .number commercial cars to be accommodated.
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? .

APPROVED: Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?..... .no..
Will there be in charge of the above worlk a person competent to
see that the State and City requircments pertaining thereto are
observed? ... Y28....

Marber Realty Co.

INSPECTION COPY

- — )
Signature of owner DY /ée%g/?/yﬁ/mf,éép@/bﬁm
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CITY OF FORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

September 19, 1957

The Minat Corporation
34 Preble st,

Gentlemen:

With relation to pPermit applied for to demolish a building
or portion of building at it is unlawful to

Ave,
commence demolition work un?i?t g%x?n% h\.;es been issued from this
department,

Section 6 of the ordinance for rodent end vermin control
provides: "It shall be unlawful to demolish any building or structure
unless provision is made for rodent and vermin eradication,
for the demolition of a building or structure shall be issue
Building Inspector-until and unless provisiuns fap rodent an

eradication have been carried out under supervision of a pest control
operator registered with the Health Department,

The building permit. for demolition cannot e issued until the
provisions of this section have b it i the obligation of

p with the Health Depart-
being prepared to infom
rator is to be employed,

Very truly yours s

W e

Inspector of Buildings

Eradication of thig building has 1.).;5' completed,

Hermnc)) v anf~

rT?EEE.’VED C("DO'S.]Q\\\/\F/

SEP 95 195
BeptT, T Blog 1xse,
Y OF bogu g g

it

S

-

[ETg—.
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APPLICATION FOR FERMIT . obalIEp
Class of Building or Type of Structure ird. Clas MA® pq 1854

To the INSPECTOR Of BUILDIN 3, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersioned hereby apphes Jor a permit to bushalterremie demolish teswalithe following building strp-s; TR d
i1 accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Porilaxd, plans angd
specifications, if any, submitied herewith and the Sfollowing specifications:

Location 869=715. Brighton Ave Y& - B Rl Within Fire Limits _ s DISE N0
Owner’s name and address ._Marber gealty ., a.elo &iis Bernstein, 518-Forest:1%‘@h°ne”mmm .

o emmeminees Telephone........

Contractor's name and address ..Lucien Boy e Bddeford

‘- Telepoyae...... . _ e
Architect - Specifications,.......,.. - Plans ..no.... N dheers et
Proposed use of building

Last use brick sheds

No fane
No. " aitjs

No. stories ...
Other buildings on same lot ... "
Estimated cost LN

' Geueral Desctiption of New Work
To demolish 1-sbbry former shed used for bricks,

Lt is uncorstood thay this permit does 110y include installation of keating apparatys whick s 1o be taken o sefaralely by and iy
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BER ISSUED TO owners

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? s I8 a0y electrical work involved in this work} R
Is connection to be made to public sewer? e If mot, what js Proposed for sewagep

Has sentic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent
Height, average grade to top o plate F— Height average grade to highest point of roof...... ... °
Size, front.............. depth No. stories ... s0lid or filled land? ~o-w€arth or rock?,.....
Matersal of foundation Thickness, tOD e bottom,.,

Height Thickness ..,

Kird of roof .. Roof covering
No. of chimneys ini s KN Of hent
Framing lumber—Kin e s oo DE2538d OF (ull size? st
Corner posts ... - Sills.d..........

wamee G0t OF ledger board? .. -

- v . Columns under girders............. ... Sj Max. on cent 'rs s —
Studs (outside wallg and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” 0, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof 8pan over 8 feet,
Joists and rafters; Ist floor... ... vy 2nd ) 3rd o TOOf g,
On centers; 1st floor.. ... »2nd B gty TOOF g
Maximum span;: 15t floor, - » 2nd ) 3rd
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?....

, roof

e LNy WP L v——

¥ a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot... » to be accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated...
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to carg habitually stored in the proposed building?

APPROVED: Miscellaneoys
Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?... ng.__ °
Will ‘there be in charge of the abgve work a person conpetent, to
see thas the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? . ye8, ..

darber Realty Lo,

Signature of owper b, %’-"ﬁféﬁ/ P.%M#a(;%/ i

INSP ECTIQN copy BB AR DI gy
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
g5 Class of Building or Type of Structure .. Thirg.(lass
g Portland, Maine, .. Harch.29, 1951 . ... .

Ty the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE .

The undersigned hereby applies for ¢ perniit lo xeesbulterrapny demolish snstoikthe following building HIRCRPSS TR PNTviL
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zo... = Ordinance of the City of Poriland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the Jollowing specifications:

Location ... 009=10% Brighton Ave, &8 = {5-3-Hvithin Fire Limits?.....RC____ Dist. Nov.o.wo.....
Owner's name and address . _arber Realty Cc., ¢/o Lewis Bernstein, 518 Forest Telephone...........__

Lessee's name and address ... ..o ... s v s Telephone... ..............
“ontractor’s name and address .Lucien Bov oue, Biddeford . Telephone

ATCHItECE s s e s+ OPECifications, Plans .no. No. of sheets
Proposed use of building ....... ..... ... . - No. families ... ... ...
Last use...... SURURRPPUINS o o X1 -3 5111 | - . rm——— e — . No. families ...... ... ..
Material...wo0d.........No. stories . et HERE wStyle of r0of wro ~Roofing ... ... ..
Other buildings on same lot ......... . T M o st i oo e s et e+ o+ e oo
Estimated cost 3. Fee $...250, . .

General Description of New Wotk

e

[—

To demolish l-story former shed used for bricks.

It is understood that this peemit does not include installation of heating apporatns which is fo be taken out separately by and in
the name of the heati«ig contraclor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO  larber Realty 0o,

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this workp ... o v 18 ANY electrical work involved in this work? .
Is connection to be made to public sewer? e 1E 110t, What is proposed for sewage? ..

Has septic tank notice been sent? Formn notice sent?

Height average grade to top of plate ... o,
Size, 0Nt depth .. No. stories .. ..........solid or filled land?........ earth or rock
Material of foundation ... Thickness, top .. bottom.... cellar

Matesial of undetpinning Height Thickness .....
Kind of roof Rise per foot .... - Roof covering

No. of chimnieys ... Material of chimneys.. o OF NG s o Kind of heat .. 1 |
Framing lumber—Kind R

X Dressed 0f ll 81267 v usmiromece s, oo
Corner posts wee = Gitt oF ledger board? .. . Size s .
Girders. ... oo e 5i28 . oo ... Columng under girders..... o STZ@ s e Max. on centers ...
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” 0. C, Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over & feet.

Joists and rafters: 1st floor. , 2nd R (L]

On centers: 15t 00 v
Maximum span: ist floor.........

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of wallg?......... ... - wheighE? s e,

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same Jot. .. . » to be accommodated... ..number commercial cars to be accommodated. .
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars hat  aally stored in the proposed building?

APPROVED: Miscellaneous
Will work require disturbing of any treeon a public street?,. .no

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? .yes......

Marber Realty Co,

INSPECTION COPY
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AR E A

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 0144

L2t 4 Lo}
| Class of Building or Type of Structure .. — Thizd BMOES... - oo -
B of Lo

= Portland, Maine, .SSREIF . 8, 1952 ... .- e
L7 Tenewal of permit 52/285 ‘
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

. The undersign,ed hereby applies for o permit to thﬂ%paindemolishmwhe followingbuildingmwmﬁﬁkm
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of ‘Portland, plans and
spec'iﬁcaﬂi_o’j;s, if any, submiilted herewith ond the following specifications:

Location ..  p17-741, Brighton ATeRNe. Within Fire Limits? .2 Dist. N0t -

Ovwmer's :i;ame and -address ...T5 L

Lesseé"s:naxfte and address ... "

Contfact(;:‘s name and address e SUDEES

Architect .

Propoa’ecﬁnse T p———l

1ast use shads

Material HOR8.. oo NO: StOHIES e - FIEBL -

Other buildings on same lot )

Estimated €ost $a s . Fee $.0.50 s
General Description of New Work

}

ng demolish 2 sheds, one 20' X 100' and the other 20! x 20, Jo Sewer connections.

1t is understood tha. this permil does not include installation of healing apparaius which s fo be taken out separately by andin
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT T0 BE ISSUED T0 owneDs

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this WOLK? s 1s any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public (YT ¢ 1f not, what is proposed for SEWAGER e
Height average grade to top of platé: ... . Height average grade to highest point P o] SO
Size, FroNtummmmmme: . depth filled land? earth or rock? ...
Material of foundation _Thickness, tOF s bottom.
Material of underpinning . Height
Kind of roof Rise per fOOL o . Roof covering
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys.uum . Of JiNING cecmmmmen .. Kind of heat
Framing {umber—Kind Dresced or full 8ize? e
COrnes POBES wummmmmmisoses (<311 D—— _Girt or ledger DOArd? s e e VTR s .
T 10 3y T—— V7 J— Columns under girdersu.... Size Max, on centers v
Stids (outside walls and cartying partitions) 9x4-16"" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat raof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. ' ,3rd , roof
On centers! 1at floor.... et 310 , roof
Maximum span: 1st floor. , , 3rd , roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? JR— height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommeodated on game 10t t0 b accommodated. number commercial cars to he accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed YT (111 SO——

Miscellaneous
Will work require disturbing of any treeona public street?. B0 .

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competuit L0

gee that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? yes

The Minat Corp.

.\ by
Signature of owner :

INSPECTION COPY
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717=Tk1 Brighton Avenue
8/12/52  WMcD

July 22, 1952

He, Mitchell Cope

¢/o The Minat Corporation
220 Cumberland Avenue
Portland, Maine

Dear Mre Gope:

Strictly speaking the building pernit which
you secured on March 17 to cover demolitaon of two
large sheds at 737741 Brighton Avenue has lapsed,
our inspoctor having reported that no work has bzen
done on the project for more than three sonthe einecs
the parmit was issued. \

Wo do not like to lapse this type of permit
and wo will mot do so unless the job is delayed bae
youd August 32,

Vary truly yours,

Warren McDonald
Inspector of Bulldings




TTRMT TSSTIRD
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT | 00235
' Claxs of Building or Type of Structure .....Thipd.Class .
Portland, Maine, ..March.dsy.1952. oo e
To‘the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, YORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to shaxaitepepucie demolish soxtatbthe following building stoodurretiex: ’
in accordance with the Laws of the Slate of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans ond
spuiﬁcdliqns, if any, submilted herewith and the following specifications:

ITY of P am

Location ....737=741.Brighton. Avenue, Within Fire Limits? ..no Dist. No

Owner's-name and address The.Minat.Cor;  ..220.CuierLland « ¥8RUG s e TE1EPRONE s s

Lessee's name and address . Telephone ..o

Contractor's name and address oWnars Telephone..mmmmmmne

Architect ... Y Specifications, Plans No. of sheets.-..... ..... -

Proposed use of building e s ——_ — o NG, fRMTTCS s s &
Last use sheds... —— No. families .. ..o - |
Material...¥oad.......... No. stories ........L... .. Heat Style of roof Roofing )
Other buildings on same lot

Estimated cost §....oeemmmmmmss me Fee $.050.cmmmmmmn .

General Description of New Work
To demolish 2 sheds, one 30' x 100! and the other 20' x 30', No sewer connectiona,

. o BT

It is understood thal this permsit does not include installation of heating apparaius which is to be laken out separately by and in
the name of the heating contracior, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO The Minat Corp,

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this worl.?.
Is connection t> be made to public sewer? e e If not, what is proposed for sewage?

Height average grace to top of plate ..o

Size, * ~at. wne o dEPLH .. —.NoO. stories ..

Material of foundation . .. e . Thickness, top bottom cellar ‘5?{%,
Material of underpinning ... Height ThiCKNESS e rsscnmsamsmesessm - *
Kind of roof Risz per fo0t .t Roof covering

No. of chimNeys ..o Material of chimneys, of lining Kind of heat fuel

Framing lunber—Kind Dressed or full size?

Corner posts Sills Gir*. or ledger board? Size

GAARIS.o e s DIZE o e oo COIUMDNE under girders, .. Size Max. on CRRLELS wmmimmnins

Studs (outside walls and carrving partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,

Joists and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof
On centers: 1st floor. 2nd, 3rd roof e
Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd , roof ﬁ'%,
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. height?
If a Garage

R— L TUINDET COMMETClial Cars 10 D€ aCCoOmMmaodaated.....

" APPROVED: Miscellaneous : l .
Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?..ng .
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are j
. observed? .. ¥88.... {
The Mirat Corp. ]
220 . /
Sigr.ature of owner DY - . ‘
INSPECTION COPY { {
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> ' APPLICATION FOR PERMI! APR1T 1652
/ Class sildil e o [ ——
of Builaing or Type of Structure slen. [V of DT AD
cortland, Maine, M8TB 15, 1932 .. ... I S
To the INSPECTOR OF BULI L.NGS, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby eppties for ¢ permit Lo erect ARRIOMPRRIRRIDIEIINGD: 1 the following ndiixgatamtne equiment
in accordance wilh the Lows o the State of Maine, the Budlding Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if a3 submitted herewith and the following specifications:
g Location ... 29.Brighion. Ayenue . - Withu: Fire Limits? ... 20...... Dist. No
; Owner's name and address ... .. A...eu...l'.iimk_qgmt.,‘.,az.Q.»Qwrmnla.nd...Amnug ......................... . Telephone... =Q8L3....
i i Lessee's name and address Telephone
' Contractor's name and address ... QWIELA Telephone
Architect . Specifications....umm. - Plans .. ..Y88.........No. of sheets - :
Proposed use of building - No. families ... e " R
Last use No. families . -
Material. . No. stories Heat . Style of roof ... Roofing
Other buildings ¢n 5aME 10t oo e ) :
Estimated oSt $mmmmen: rsmos s Fee $. 1000 s . Y
General Description of New Work ;
To erect detached sign 4' x 6'. Faces to be masonite, 4xi uprights.
Permit Tssued with Mem?
' ;
W5z
: appest Goate ’ .
It is understood that this permil daes not include installation of healing apparatus wivich is to be laken out separately by and in
“ the name of the heating coniractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owners
Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this Work? wee v o o on ...1s any electrical work involved in this WOrK? s
Is connection to be made to PUDHE SEWET? o e _ 1f not, what is proposed for sewage?
Height average grade to top of T L —— . Height average grade to highest point of roof. .
o Size, FrONt e depth e crmrmeeNO 100) g i S solid or filled 1and 2 eurth or 10CKY s " %".»e
’ Material of foundation Thickness, tOP wwm o bottom ¥
Material of underpinning Height
1 L R Ll E———— Rise per foot ... ... Roof covering
‘ f No. 0f CHIMNEYS omnssms Material of chimneys. of lining Kind of heat ...
: Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or full size?
Corner posts Silis........ ..Girt or ledger board? 7Y ———
GRS e e e e e DIZE i e Columns under girders . Size Max. 0n CENLErS wmmmmmors .
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-1 6" 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor .. , 2nd, , 3rd oy TOOf
On centers: ist floor. ... - . 2nd... . 3d , roof %
Maximum span: 15t floOr.. e , 2nd.... , 3ed roof )
If one atory building with masonry walls, thickness of walis?.... 131110 3 S— ’
1f a Garage P
No. & 15 now accommodated on same lot...... , to e accommodated...... .number commercial cars to be accommodated.... ..
Will automobile repairing be done othec than minor tepairs to cars "abitually stored in the proposed building?. e -
Miscellaneou
APPROVED: . s
Will work require Jisturbing of any treeona public street? ... 2%....
e Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
. cee that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? .Y 88 =
The Minav. Corp.
‘ \ .
: b 7 L2
Signature of owner BY2 ﬂ L 1/ "_? ..........
H INSPE4TION COPY U s ot
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[ﬁnorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

AP 719 Brighton Avenue = Permit for Sign f;:r and
by the Minat Corp. - 4/11/52

PU = PH - 3/4/53
April 11, 1952
The Minst Corp,
220 Cumberland Avenue
Tortland, Maine
Gentlemense

Permit for the abovs sign has been spproved by the Zening Board of Appeals,
but only upon the condition that the siga shall bs removed before April 4th, 1953,

WMoD/G (Signed) Warren McDonsld
Encl: Permit and copy of application Inspector of Buildings




a

Harch 17, 1952

Ths Minat Corp, ‘
220 Gumberland Avemue Copy to ¢orporation Counsel
Partland, ¥aine

Gentlemens

Building permit for construction of a detached sign Lix6! (presuxmbly
to advertise the develoment of the area for naw homes) 57 frem the side Pro=
rerty line and with one end of the aign directly on the street line, on the

vacant lot at 719 Brighton Avenue ie not ismable under the Zoning Ordinance
because the property is located in a Residence C Zone wh~re, atcording to
Section 154 of tha Ordinance, such a aign for the sale or uge of & lat or
tuilding shall not exceed a total area of eafght square foet,

You have indicated your desire to seet an exception from the Board of
Appealss so, there is enclosed an outline of the appeal procedure,

Very truly yours,

Yarren HcDonald
P Inspector of Buildings
W4eD/B '

Enc: Qutline of appecl procedure

y ",""‘idri;”“r'.
Ly, H e sy
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: A
City of Portland, Maine ,;{"}, P
Board of Appeals e *\&\ P

—ZONING—

I 1 L) W PR 19 52

, who is the owner of !
i

, respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals |
the Zoning Ordinance relating {0 ' "

T'o the Board of Appeals'
Your appellant,
property at 719 Brighton &veuue
of the City of Portland to permit an exception to the regu'ations of
this property, 23 provided by Section 18, Paragraph E of said Zoning Ordinance,

The Minat Corporation

or construction of detached sign, &' X 61, to advertise ‘
+ the area for nevw homes to be located 5t from the ' .
side property line and with one ena of sign directly on the street line ,
on the vacant lot at 719 Brighton Avenue is not issuable under the '
Zoning Ordinence because this property is located in & Residence C Zone
«here, recording to Section 15A, such a sign for the sale or use of a.
1ot or building chall not exceed 2 tutal area of eight square feet.

Puilding permit £
the development o

The facts and conditions which make this exception Jegally permissable are as follows:

An exception is necessary in this case %o grant reagonable use of property and
cen be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of

the Zoning Ordinancee

< I/HL‘/(M:’\/( w\(/]b 3

Npaa Loy s |
-

1
]
i Appellant
After public hearing held on the 4th day of April ,19 52 A

the Board of Appeals finds that an exception is necessary in this case to grant reasonable use . :

of property and can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and ‘

t exceeding one year from the date )
1

purpose of the %oning Ordinance for a pericd no
hereof.

y pe permitted
he Oate heyeof 4
(o

e Gere

1t is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance

in this specific case.for & period not excesding one year

L
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DATh:  April & 1957
HEARING ON APPLAD UNDER 7its, ZONING ORDINANCEVF 45 MINAT CORGORATEON

719 Brighton Avenue

i

public herring

o gbove sppeal e neld before the Board of App!

i
0Tk punicival O/Eianrs‘ .

FOR A PERIOD NOT #XCEEDING-ONE YEAR FroM
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"‘feply refer CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
g
to fle AP 719 Briphton Avenue Department of Buildiry Inspection,

March 17, 1952

The Minat Corp,
220 Cumberland Avenyp Copy to Corporation Counsel V/
Portland, Maine

Gentlemen:

Building permit for construction of a detached sign 4!x6'TERawmbly
to advertise the develoment of the area for new homeéi 5! from the dide pro-
perty line and with one end of tns sign directly on the strest iine, on ths H
vacant lot at 719 Brishton Averus is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance
uacauss the property is located in a Residence C Zone where, according to
Section 15A of the Ordinancs, such a sign for the sale or use of a lot or
building shall not exceed 2 total area of eight square feet.

You have indicated your desire to seek an exception from the Board of
Kppeals; 3o, there is enclosed an outline of the appeal procedure,

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald
Inspector of Buildings

WMeD/B
Enc: Oubline of appeal mrocedure *
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CITY OF FORTLAND, MAINL
BOARD OF APPRLLS

March 25, 1952

T0 WHOM .T MAY CONCEEN:

The Borrd of ippeels will hold . public hearing in the Council
Chamber, City Helir, Portlend, Mzine on Fridey, fpril 4, 1952 ot
‘ 10:30 a. m. to heer the appeal of The tinet Corporstion requesting
' : enception to the Zoning Ordinince to pormit cnnstruction of deteched ,
sign, 4' x 6', to sdvertise the fevelepment of the srea for nev kumes
to he loested 5' frou the side property line #nd with one en’ of sign
directly on the street line on the vacunt lot at 719 Brighton Avenue.

This permit is precently not icsusble becmuse thls property
is located in e Residence C Zone where, according to Section 154, such

n sign for the sale or use of e lot or building shall not enceed © totel
area of eizht sjuere feet.

This appeasl is teken under Secticn 18R o the Zoning Ordinrnce
vhich provider thet the Boerd of Appesls, by unsnimous vete of its
members, may permit exceptions in gpecific ceses so e2 to grent

rezsonable use of property snd withcut substuntio.ly deperting from 3
the intent cnd purpose of the Zoning Ordiuence, curject slways to
the rule that said Board shall zive due consideratisn to promoting »

prolic health, s:fety, convenience, and welfare, encouraving the
nest sppropriste usc -0 lend end conserving property v lues, thei
i+ ghgll mermit no hriiding or use injuricus, noxious, offensive
s detrimental te - r2ighborhood, snd thet it shall prescribe
sppropriate conditirns and snfeguerds in each casoe.

A1 persons interested either for or against this appeel will be
heard at the above time and place, this notice of reouired public
hesring having been gent, to the owers of property within 500 feet
of the premises in ouestion as reguired by law.

BOARD OF APPEALS

H. Merrill Luthe

Chairmen
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City of Portland, Maine

g Board of Appeals
' —ZONING— ‘
~ ! Decision
A ‘ N
’ Public hearing was held on the 14th dayof  Jenuery 219 494 \ s
o on petition of ~ Marber Realty Gompenf <, owner of property at

649-T15 Brighton Avemue seeking to be permitted an exception to the regulations of
the Zoning Ordinance: relating to this property. ‘i

Application for locating one-story frame of fice building on prenises at 669-T15
Brighton Avenue is uot jgruable because the proposed use of it as an office
building in connectisn with development of a cons.derable grect of lend 18

not &n allovable use in the Residence G Zone where the property is locuted. How~
ever, Section 14-D of the Ordinance provides st the Board of Appeals mey permit

a non-cor}forming temporary building or use of a building incidental o and
reasonably required for the Gevelopment of & neighborhood for such an initial period
as the Board mey deem uppropriate upon application accompunied by @ bond and bill
of ssla to the City of Portland in case the building is not removed prior to the
expiration of the permit.

iy

The Board finde that en exception is necessary in this case to grant reasonable
yge of property where required for the development of & neighborhood gnd that

i
!
!
E
%
%
i
!

iy can be grented without gubstentially department from the intent and purpose &
3 of the Zoning Ordinance, provided that the proposed office building shall be ¥y
' : Jocaked behind the barn now situated on gaid premises and that appellant file - '
TR 3 Yond and bill of sale to the City of Portland in the event the building 18 not :
' ; removed from these premiges prior to Juy 5, 1950. 9.
| 1t is, therefore, determined that exception to the 7oning Ordinance may be pgm'\t’c‘e;d % |
z that the proposed office building ghell he 100:13&’03&\@& thg ban% \
oy 61 ed on sal Ay
; WZ,WWW@ [ At i PREWLBEB and thai ;.\\v».,
b < eppellant file bond end 2y
’ pi1l. af. sale. bo.the.City of {
Portlend in the event whe 3
.  Tmilding.ie.nel removed from % 2
these premises prior %o July 5% \
Buard of Appeals 1950. e,
% )
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City of Portland, Maine it

If Board of Appeals :
i | -~ZONING—
‘ December 21, 19 48 i ,f
ok Vo the Board of Appeals: . -
R Your appellant, Marber kealty Compeny » Whois the  guner of

property at  ggg..715 Brighton Avenue . I'siwtfur’. petitiuns the Buard of Appunls of the
City of Portland to permit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ot

property, as pravided by Section 17, Patrutaph ™ ot the Zoning Ordirance,

, Apglldation for lecuting one-story fran office building on preaises sl 669-715 .
: ; Brighton Avenue is not issuable because the proposed use of it ag an office

) bWilding in connection with development .f e conald: - 1le tract of Land is not
Han allowable use in the Residence C Zone wiere the Jiopervy is located. Howev T,
hbection 14D of the Ordinance provides trat ihe Board of 4pr2als nay permit s none
Feonforning temporary buildin or use of . building incidential to and reasonably : g
équired for the development of & neighbortood for such an itial period ag the :
atd may deem appropriate upon application accompanied by a bond and bill of sale :
o the City of Portland in case the buildin: 15 a0t removed prior to the expiretion

the permit,

dinance ralating to this

i
H
G The facts and conditions which make this exception legally permissible are as fellows:— '
\n exception is necessary in this case to grent reasonable use of property ard §
an be granted without departing substantially from the intent anc purpoze of the
Foning Ordinance.
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February 4, 1949

HEARING ON APPFAL UNDER THE ZONIuG ORDINANCE 0,' MARBER REALTY COMPANY

AT 669-T15 Buaghton Lvenue

Public heuring on above Presunt for City

appsel was held before
Board of Zoning Appeals members:-
the Beard of Appeals .

txdayx
January 14, 949

VOIE

Yes No .
Municipal Officerss-
Mr. Getchell (x)
Mr. O'Brion (x)
Mr. Golley (x)
¥r. Lake (%)
Mr. Holbrook (x)

T T P
Wt N Nagt? gt
e s o g o o e
e e et S S e s
Y4
b

City officials:-
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: THE MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK
o e PORTLAND 3. ME.

2. HERBERY BURPEE Januusr 27, 1049

Ve 8 MANAGER
. NASONIC TEMPLE
413 CONGRESS STREET

£ i Barnott I. Shur,
A8 Corporation Counsel
] City of Portland, Malne
[N { Legal Department
. 3 Dear Mr. Smr:
R it I bave pad an opportunity to talk with others yho
. : objected to the building placed vu 1ot on Brighton
f Avenné by the Marber Realty Companie Wa have agreed
that there 1is mo objection to ths remoyal of the
Puilding to & point behind the barn reférred to.
. i Sineerely,
‘% b
: CHB/h 4
‘ P. S. At this writing the removal of afn has been
completed.
: More Thon 100 Years of gervice and Security
G LB g Cepreonn -
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LAW OFFicES

FRANK P. PRETI]

119 EXSHANGE 8TREET
BUITE BO4

PORTLAND 3, MAINE

January 22, 1949,

Lity of Portland, Maine

Legal Department

Portland, Maine

Baraatt I, Shur, Corporation Counsel,

Dear Sir: Re - Vito Caggiano

“n behalf of /ito Caggiano of 686 Brig1ton Avenue,
I am making reply to your letter of January 19tn, and let
me advise you, as Mr., Caggiano's agent, that he has no ob-
jection to the removal of the small building owned by the
Harber Realty Company and being placed at g point behind
the barn which now stands on their premises at Prighton
Avenue so that the same is not visible from his home,

This, I understand, is also agreeable to Mr, Burpee,
the other objector,

Jery truly vours,

A YD




January. 19, 1949

¥r, C. Herhert Burpee
674 Brighton Avenue
Portlend, Moins

Dear Mr. lurpee:

I have just been advised by Harry Marcus,
‘Attorney for the Marber Renlty Compuny, that
both you and Mr, Caggleno huve sgreed that there
is no objection to the removsl of tho small bullding
to a point behinc the barn.

Will you please confirs thir understanding in
vriting to this office.

Ver, truly yours,

Barnett I, Shur
Corporatlon Counyel




Januory 19 1949
2 3 5
Mr. Vito Gagglago _—
{ & Brighton Avenue )
portlind, Mains
Peex Mr. Cagglenod \
1 hove fust ben yhsed BY tlarry MaToués :
attormey £0° the MerbeT Qenlty Sompstds et vty
poth V¥ and o ypew have pgrecd thut “here { | .
‘ 15 no b0} ction to the ovel of the o A ’
\ wilding \ behimc\ s atDe AN
will you pleus confim this unde:'atundmg Iy \
4n writing ¥ this office. ¥
‘ yerp trulp YOUrS R
AN
, A \
Bernott Te Shar ) ' \‘3
Gorporation Counsedb i ~
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CITY oF PORTLAND, MAYNE
BOARD OF APPEALS

Jenuery 10, 1949

Murber Realty Company
¢/0 Marcus & Marcup
974 E)f_chdrige Btrest
Portland, Mziné

Gentlemens

The Board of 4ppeals will held o public hearing

in the Couneil Chamber, City Hall, Portlend, Maine
on Friday, January 14, 1949 av ton-thirty 0lolock in
the forenoon to hear youyr appeal undar the Zoniag
Ordinance,
Please be present op be represented at thia

hearing in support of your appeal,

Very truly yours,

BOARD OF APPEALS

Robert, L, Getchell

Ohairman
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